El Camino College Inter-Club Council Cabinet Meeting Agenda Wednesday, March 23, 2022 12:00p.m. - 1:00p.m.

https://elcamino-edu.zoom.us/j/93826594822?pwd=R3hIN0RaRmhHM1U3eHFOZTdxS1I4dz09

Public Participation: Members of the Public are invited to speak concerning any item of business on the agenda prior to or during the Council's discussion of the item, and always prior to the Council taking action on the item. For matters not listed on this agenda that are under this Body's jurisdiction, members of the public are invited to address the Body during Public Comment. Please limit your comments to no more than 2 minutes.

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call

Cabinet		
President: Aleeza West	Vice-President: Katherine Bonilla	Director of Finance: Minhyeong Park
Director of Activities: Liliana Sanchez	Director of Public Relations: Ingrid Barerra	Director of Club Support: Alondra Alvarado
Director of Administrative Services: Asheten Medhin	Historian: VACANT	Advisors Debbie Allison Chris Dela Cruz Greg Toya
Student Senate Representative: Dalyan Johnston	Director of Equity, Diversity, & Inclusion: Andrea Fernandez-Cruz	
•	Officers	
Commissioner of Activities: Luisa Paredes	Commissioner of Public Relations: Celeste Diaz	Commissioner of Finance: Sabrina Rashiq
Commissioner of Club Support: VACANT	Commissioner of Administrative Services: Daniel Padaoil	Commissioner of Equity, Diversity, & Inclusion: Nael Salinas

- III. Approval of the Minutes
- IV. Approval of the Agenda
- V. Reports
 - **5.1 ICC Member Reports**
 - 5.2 ASO Reports
 - 5.3 SEAC Reports
 - 5.4 Finance Reports
 - 5.5 Advisor Reports
- VI. Unfinished Business (5 minutes per item, 1 minute per comment, 2 comments per person)
 - 6.1 Spring 2022 Club Events

The Inter-Club Council Cabinet will continue to discuss plans for Spring 2022 events.

- VII. New Business (5 minutes per item, 1 minute per comment, 2 comments per person).
 - 7.1 Resignation

The Inter-Club Council Cabinet will be informed of the resignation of Nael Salinas as the Commissioner of Equity, Diversity, & Inclusion.

VIII. Voting Items (5 minutes per item, 1 minute per comment, 2 comments per person).

IX. Finance Items (5 minutes per item, 1 minute per comment, 2 comments per person)

9.1 - Veteran's Club

The Inter-Club Council Cabinet will vote to approve \$5,000 for the Veteran's Club from the ICC Club Support Account 71-54550-00-836515-7670.

9.2 - E-Sports Club

The Inter-Club Council Cabinet will vote to approve \$2,500 for the E-Sports Club from the ICC Club Support Account 71-54550-00-836515-7670.

9.3 - Future Teachers Club

The Inter-Club Council Cabinet will vote to approve \$3,651.34 for the Future Teachers Club from the ICC Club Support Account 71-54550-00-836515-7670.

9.4 - Alpha Gamma Sigma

The Inter-Club Council Cabinet will vote to approve \$357 for Alpha Gamma Sigma from the ICC Club Dues 71-55300-00-836550-7670.

9.5 - Budget Transfer

The Inter-Club Council Cabinet will vote to approve the transfer of \$3,500 from the ICC Club Support Account 71-54550-00-836515-7670 to the ICC Activities Account 71-54550-00-836503-7670.

9.6 - Budget Transfer

The Inter-Club Council Cabinet will vote to approve the transfer of \$500 from the ICC Fundraising Activities Account 71-54550-00-836511-7670 to the ICC Recognition Banquet Account 71-54550-00-836507-7670.

9.7 - Budget Transfer

The Inter-Club Council Cabinet will vote to approve the transfer of \$1,600 from the ICC Club Dues Account 71-55300-00-836550-7670 to the ICC Recognition Banquet Account 71-54550-00-836507-7670.

9.8 - Budget Transfer

The Inter-Club Council Cabinet will vote to approve the transfer of \$300.01 from the ICC Supplies Account 71-54550-00-836501-7670 to the ICC Public Relations Account 71-55860-00-836550-7670.

9.9 - Budget Transfer

The Inter-Club Council Cabinet will vote to approve the transfer of \$43 from the ICC Club Dues Account 71-55300-00-836550-7670 to the ICC Public Relations Account 71-55860-00-836550-7670.

9.10 - Budget Transfer

The Inter-Club Council Cabinet will vote to approve the transfer of \$88.66 from the ICC Club Support Account 71-54550-00-836515-7670 to the ICC Public Relations Account 71-55860-00-836550-7670.

9.11 - Club Mixer

The Inter-Club Council Cabinet will vote to approve \$6,300 for Club Mixer from the ICC Activities Account 71-54550-00-836503-7670.

9.12 - Warrior Games

The Inter-Club Council Cabinet will vote to approve \$2,000 for Warrior Games from the ICC Activities Account 71-54550-00-836503-7670.

9.13 - General Banquet

The Inter-Club Council Cabinet will vote to approve \$2,500 for General Banquet from the ICC Recognition Banquet Account 71-54550-00-836507-7670.

9.14- Cabinet Banquet

The Inter-Club Council Cabinet will vote to approve \$3,100 for Cabinet Banquet from the ICC Recognition Banquet Account 71-54550-00-836507-7670.

9.15 - ICC Public Relations

The Inter-Club Council Cabinet will vote to approve \$1,396.49 for Public Relations from the ICC Public Relations Account 71-55860-00-836550-7670.

- X. Public Comment on Non-Agenda Items (2 minutes per comment, 2 comments per person)
- XI. Adjournment